BEFORE THE BOARD OF COUNTY COMMISSIONERS FOR COLUMBIA COUNTY, OREGON

In the Matter of Billing)	
Meadowview Service District)	RESOLUTION NO. 67-00
SDL-1 for Administrative Services)	34

WHEREAS, the Budget for Meadowview Service District SDL-1 was adopted on June 30, 1999, for fiscal year 1999-2000; and

WHEREAS, the Board of County Commissioners sits as the governing body of Meadowview Service District SDL-1; and

WHEREAS, Columbia County, a political subdivision of the State of Oregon, is entitled to bill said service district for administrative fees and other costs.

NOW, THEREFORE, IT IS HEREBY ORDERED that the Treasurer of Columbia County shall pay to Columbia County, administrative fees in the amount of \$710 as adopted in the fiscal year 1999-2000 budget of Meadowview Service District SDL-1.

Dated at St. Helens, Oregon this 30th day of June, 2000.

BOARD OF COUNTY COMMISSIONERS FOR COLUMBIA COUNTY, OREGON

By: Yech V. Chairman

Rita Bernhard, Commissioner

Anthony Hyde, Commissioner